Presidential Candidate Frankie Lozada Calls for Joe Biden to Refuse Democratic Nomination!

Citing Failure to Bridge American Divide and Immoral Support for Israel!



Chicago, Illinois Jun 8, 2024 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - Presidential Candidate Frankie Lozada Calls for Joe Biden to Refuse Democratic Nomination, Citing Failure to Bridge American Divide and Immoral Support for Israel

In a bold move echoing the sentiments of millions of disillusioned Americans, presidential candidate Frankie Lozada has launched a new mobilization demanding that Joe Biden refuse the Democratic nomination. Lozada's call to action comes as a response to Biden's inability to address the deep-rooted divisions within the American populace and his unwavering support for Israel, which has proven to be a global threat to peace.

"Joe Biden's failure to properly bridge the chasm of hatred and vitriol among the American people is undeniable," stated Lozada. "His weak leadership has only exacerbated the tensions, leaving our nation



in a state of perpetual unrest and trauma."

Lozada further condemned Biden's one-sided support for Israel, highlighting the recent retaliatory attacks that occurred despite Biden's pleas for restraint. "Biden's feeble attempts to rein in Israel's aggression only serve to demonstrate his lack of authority on the world stage. Foreign leaders do not fear nor respect him, leaving America vulnerable and isolated," Lozada asserted.

The presidential hopeful underscored the irreparable damage caused by Biden's unconditional backing of Israel, emphasizing the widespread civil unrest and intergenerational trauma inflicted upon countless communities. "Biden's actions have shattered the fabric of our society, and we refuse to stand idly by as he continues down this destructive path," declared Lozada.

In light of these grievances, Frankie Lozada and his supporters demand that the Democratic National Committee select a new nominee and urge Biden to decline the nomination. Failure to comply will result in a mass exodus from the Biden camp and a resounding denouncement of the entire Democratic Party.

"This is a moment of reckoning for the Democratic establishment," warned Lozada. "We will not be silenced, and we will not be complicit in the perpetuation of injustice. The time for change is now, and we will stop at nothing to ensure that the voice of the people prevails."

For media inquiries, please contact:

Octavio Sanabria

PRteamLozada2024@gmail.com

(516) 362-1968

About Frankie Lozada:

Frankie Lozada is a dedicated advocate for social justice and equality, committed to challenging the status quo and amplifying the voices of marginalized communities. With a background in grassroots organizing and activism, Lozada brings a fresh perspective and a fierce determination to enact meaningful change for all Americans.





Media Contact

Octavio Sanabria

prteamlozada2024@gmail.com

(516) 362-1968

Source : Frankie Lozada For President

See on IssueWire